

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

BPA NO.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE
1OF PAGES
22. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
M0013. EFFECTIVE DATE
April 1, 20094. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
EDO-08-306

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts
Attn: Contract Management Branch No. 1
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Washington, DC 20555

CODE 3100

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts
Attn: Robin T. Barnes
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Washington, DC 20555

CODE 3100

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

EXCEPTIONAL SOFTWARE STRATEGIES

849 INTERNATIONAL DR STE 310

LINTHICUM HEIGHTS MD 210902233

(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-23-08-306

Mod 001

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

07-03-2008

CODE DUNS956966212

FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ☐ is extended, ☐ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R: 97M-15-511-133 JCN: N7441 BOC: 252A APPN: 31x0200
Obligation: \$627,066.71 DUNS:95696621213. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual Agreement of Both Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☐ is not, ☒ is required to sign this document and return ³ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to 1) Correct the original TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT? in Block 15G of Standard Form 26 and the original GRAND TOTAL? under SECTION B ? SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICE/COSTS, B.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE to \$306,457.67, 2) Replace Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) 003 from 147 Bizflow licenses to 750 Concurrent Licenses, 3) Replace CLIN 005 from 147 Bizflow License Maintenance to 750 Concurrent License Maintenance 4) Add CLIN 008 to include License Maintenance for 313 Named Licenses, 5) Increase the overall contract ceiling from \$306,457.67 by \$627,521.24 to \$933,978.91, 6) Add FY09 funds in the amount of \$627,066.71 increasing the obligated amount from \$306,912.20 by \$627,066.71 to \$933,978.91 7) Extend the period of performance from July 3, 2009 - September 30, 2010, and 8) Add 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000).

Please see page 2 for details.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

HENRY NESFET DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jeffrey L. McDermott
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

ESS.
Henry Nesfet
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

3/31/09

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BY

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

16C. DATE SIGNED

3/31/09

NSN 7540-01-152-0070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLESTANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-53)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

TEMPLATE - ADM001

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

APR 2 2009

ADM002

The purpose of this modification is to 1) Correct the original "TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT" in Block 15G of Standard Form 26 and the original "GRAND TOTAL" under SECTION B – SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICE/COSTS, B.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE to \$306,457.67, 2) Replace Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) 003 from 147 Bizflow licenses to 750 Concurrent Licenses, 3) Replace CLIN 005 from 147 Bizflow License Maintenance to 750 Concurrent License Maintenance 4) Add CLIN 008 to include License Maintenance for 313 Named Licenses, 5) Increase the overall contract ceiling from \$306,457.67 by \$627,521.24 to \$933,978.91, 6) Add FY09 funds in the amount of \$627,066.71 increasing the obligated amount from \$306,912.20 by \$627,066.71 to \$933,978.91 7) Extend the period of performance from July 3, 2009 - September 30, 2010, and 8) Add 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000).

1) This modification hereby corrects the original "TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT" in Block 15G of Standard Form 26 from \$306,912.00 to \$306,457.67 and the original "GRAND TOTAL" amount listed under SECTION B – SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICE/COSTS, B.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE from \$306,912.00 to \$306,457.67 dated July 3, 2008.

2-4) This modification hereby replaces CLINs 003 and 005 and adds CLIN 008 under B.1 Price/Cost Schedule with the following:

Item No.	Description of Supplies/ Services	QTY/Unit	Unit Price	Amount
3	Concurrent License			\$516,825.00
5	Concurrent License Maintenance			\$141,143.00
8	Named License Maintenance		\$	\$ 44,535.00

5) The contract ceiling is increased by \$627,521.24 from the original corrected amount of \$306,457.67 to \$933,978.91. The corrected total amount of \$306,457.67 listed in Section 15G of Standard Form 26 entitled, "TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT" is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:
"\$933,978.91"

6) Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is (\$933,978.91).

The amount obligated with respect to this contract is \$933,978.91"

The following is a sum of obligations for NRC-23-08-306 from the date of award through the date of this action:

FY08:	\$306,912.20
FY09:	\$627,066.71
Total NRC Obligations:	\$933,978.91

7) Section F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
"This contract shall commence on the effective date and will expire September 30, 2010"

8) This modification adds the following clause to contract NRC-23-08-306:
"52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000).

- The Government may extend the term of this contract by written notice to the Contractor within 30 days of the contract expiration date; provided that the Government gives the Contractor a preliminary written notice of intent to extend at least 30 days before the contract expires. The preliminary notice does not commit the Government to an extension.
- If the Government exercises this option, the extended contract shall be considered to include this option clause.
- The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this clause, shall not exceed 3 years or 36 months.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.